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The Chairman and Members of

North West Area Committee.

Meeting: 21 February 2017

Item No: 11

Road Maintenance Services NWA Works Programme 2017

North West Area

Regional Carriageway Improvements

Regional Footpath Improvements

Regional Other

Local Carriageway Improvements

Local Footpath Improvements

Local Other

Scheme/Activity

Lengt
h

Area

Contract

Direct
Lab

Lengt
h

Area

Contract

Direct
Lab

Contr
act

Direct Lab

Lengt
h

Area

Contract

Dir
ect
Lab

Len
gth

Area

Contract

Direct
Lab

Contract Direct Lab

Carriageway
Connaught Street(jct

with Dowth Ave and jct
with Phibsborough Rd)
Botanic Avenue(jct with
Botanic Rd and jct with
Drumcondra Rd Lwr)
Drumcondra Road
50%(jct with Botanic
Ave and jct with Church
Ave) -funding shared
equally between NW
and with NC areas )
Ashtown Grove( along
the shops and also up
to jct with Navan Rd)
Dowth Avenue(jct wity
Fausaugh Ave to jct
with Leix Rd)

Saint Pappin's Road(jct
with Ballymun Rd to jct
with Hillcrest Pk)
Ballymun Lybrary(cul
de sac)

Grattan Parade(cul-de -
sac)

Footway

Botanic Road(btw
Botanic Gardens and jct
with Prospect Way)

700

1050

700

6600

7950

2500

€165,000

€198,750

€70,000

740

2000

€90,000

160

200

450

120

110

1200

1600

3500

1200

650

€120,000

€40,000

€87,500
€30,000

€16,000




Jamestown Road(btw
Sycamore Rd and jct
with Seamus Ennis Rd)
Glasanaon Road (btw
jct with Grifith Rd to
shops/jct with Ballygall
Rd E)

Griffith Road (btw jct
with Glasanaon Rd and
jct with Glasnamana
Rd)

Glenbeigh Road(btw
Old Cabra Rd and jct
with Blackhorse
Avenue)

Blackwater Road(btw
jct with Moyle Rd and
jct with Slaney Rd)
Hampstead
Avenue(cul-de-sac
adjoining the Albert
College Park)

Other

Traffic Ramps Upgrade
Miscellaneous Direct
Labour

Street Name Plates
Winter Maintenance
Incident Response Unit
Various Location
Gullies

740

3100

€156,650

€365,000
€5,000
€15,000
€5,000

€10,000

400

530

400

500

280

1200

1600

1000

1300

380

€60,000

€80,000

€50,000

€65,000

€20,000

€135,000

€365,000
€5,000
€15,000
€5,000

€10,000

Totals

17050

€433,750

€0

5100

€246,650

€0

€0

€400,000

8150

€293,500

€0

5480

€275,000

€0

€135,000

€400,000

Regional Carriageway
Improvements
Regional Footpath
Improvements

Regional Other
Local Carriageway
Improvements
Local Footpath
Improvements

Local Other

Totals

Dave Dinnigan
Executive Manager

Area

Contract

Direc
tLab

17,050

5,100

8,150

5,480

€433,750
€246,650

€0
€293,500
€275,000

€135,000

€0

€1,383,90
0




