

## The Chairman and Members of North West Area Committee.

Meeting: 21<sup>st</sup> February 2017 Item No: 11

**Road Maintenance Services NWA Works Programme 2017** 

Road Maintenance Services NVA Works Frogramme 2017																				
North West Area	Regio	nal Carriage	eway Improve	ments	Re	gional Foot	path Improven	nents	Regio	onal Other	Local	Carriagev	way Improvem	ents	Lo	ocal Footpa	th Improveme	ents	Local	Other
Scheme/Activity	Lengt h	Area	Contract	Direct Lab	Lengt h	Area	Contract	Direct Lab	Contr act	Direct Lab	Lengt h	Area	Contract	Dir ect Lab	Len gth	Area	Contract	Direct Lab	Contract	Direct Lab
Carriageway Connaught Street(jct with Dowth Ave and jct with Phibsborough Rd) Botanic Avenue(jct with Botanic Rd and jct with Drumcondra Rd Lwr) Drumcondra Road 50%(jct with Botanic Ave and jct with Church Ave) -funding shared equally between NW and with NC areas ) Ashtown Grove( along the shops and also up to jct with Navan Rd) Dowth Avenue(jct wity Fausaugh Ave to jct with Leix Rd) Saint Pappin's Road(jct with Ballymun Rd to jct with Hillcrest Pk) Ballymun Lybrary(cul de sac) Grattan Parade(cul-de - sac)	700 1050 700	6600 7950 2500	€165,000 €198,750 €70,000								160 200 450 120 110	1200 1600 3500 1200 650	€120,000 €40,000 €87,500 €30,000 €16,000							
Footway Botanic Road(btw Botanic Gardens and jct with Prospect Way)					740	2000	€90,000													

Jamestown Road(btw Sycamore Rd and jct with Seamus Ennis Rd) Glasanaon Road (btw jct with Grifith Rd to shops/jct with Ballygall					740	3100	€156,650												
Rd E) Griffith Road(btw jct with Glasanaon Rd and									1					400	1200	€60,000			
jct with Glasnamana Rd) Glenbeigh Road(btw Old Cabra Rd and jct									 					530	1600	€80,000			
with Blackhorse Avenue) Blackwater Road(btw									 					400	1000	€50,000			
jct with Moyle Rd and jct with Slaney Rd) Hampstead Avenue(cul-de-sac							 							500	1300	€65,000			
adjoining the Albert College Park)									 					280	380	€20,000			
Other Traffic Ramps Upgrade Miscellaneous Direct									 									€135,000	
Labour Street Name Plates Winter Maintenance			 			  -			1	€365,000 €5,000 €15,000									€365,000 €5,000 €15,000
Incident Response Unit Various Location			 						1	€5,000									€5,000
Gullies			<u> </u> 			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	€10,000									€10,000
Totals	1	17050	€433,750	€0	<u>1</u>	5100	€246,650	€0	€0	€400,000	8150	€293,500	€0	<u> </u>	5480	€275,000	€0	€135,000	€400,000

Regional Carriageway Improvements Regional Footpath Improvements
Regional Other Local Carriageway Improvements Local Footpath Improvements
Local Other

Area	Contract	Direc t Lab
17,050	€433,750	€0
5,100	€246,650	€0
	€0	€400, 000
8,150	€293,500	€0
5,480	€275,000	€0 €400,
	€135,000	000
	<u>€1,383,90</u> <u>0</u>	<u>€800,</u> <u>000</u>

Totals

<u>Dave Dinnigan</u>

Executive Manager